the disposal of the Applyflow business, acquisition of CFM, a capital raising and costs associated with the transaction:

1. A capital raising of $2,700,000 less re-compliance costs of $373,400;
2. Net outflows of cash relating to the operation and disposal of the wholly owned subsidiary that operates the

Applyflow cloud-based software-as-a-service (SaaS) platform business until the estimated re-complaince date and
transfer of associated assets and liabilities, employee entitlements, computer equipment and deposits in the
subsidiary as part of the disposal.

3. Net outflows of cash for corporate and administration costs of the parent entity until the estimated re-complaince
date.

4. Issuing vendor consideration securities to the CFM vendors as follows:
a. 4,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares in AFW at $0.20 per share;
b. 1,000,000 performance shares at Nil value; and
c. 1,800,000 unlisted options exercisable at 25c expiring 31 December 2026.

5. Issue of 900,000 unlisted options exercisable at 25c expiring 31 December 2026 to the directors.

Applyflow Ltd

Unaudited
Pro-forma Adj

Pro-forma

Balance Sheet

Unaudited

30-Sep-23

Proforma Balance

sheet

$ $

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,604,169   1,453,430   4,057,599

Trade and other receivables 426,690   (426,690)   -

Total current assets 3,030,859   1,026,740   4,057,599

Non-Current assets

Exploration and Evaluation Expenditure 899,008   899,008

Investment in CFM -

Property, plant & equipment 27,351   (27,351)   -

Total non-current assets 27,351   871,657   899,008

Total assets 3,058,210   1,898,397   4,956,607

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 290,341   (290,341)   0

Employee benefits 293,047   (293,047)   -

Deferred revenue 1,276,133   (1,276,133)   -

Tax provision 6,223   (6,223)   -

Total current liabilities 1,865,744   (1,865,744)   0

Non-Current liabilities

Employee benefits 69,961   (69,961)   -

Deferred revenue -

Total non-current liabilities 69,961   (69,961)   -

Total liabilities 1,935,705   (1,935,705)   0

-

Net assets 1,122,505   3,834,102   4,956,607

EQUITY

Issued capital (29,321,601)   (3,338,000)   (32,659,601)

Accumulated losses 29,238,704   (234,043)   29,004,661

Reserves (1,039,608)   (262,059)   (1,301,667)

Total equity (1,122,505)   (3,834,102)   (4,956,607)

29

Annexure 4 – Canada Future Metals Project Tenements

Fairfield Project Claims

Claim

Number

Mineral Claim Name Commencement

Date

Expiry Date Interest

10899 Memramcook East 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

10900 Upper Dorchester 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

10901 Breau Creek 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

10902 Breau Creek West 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

10903 Breau Creek North 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

10904 Calhoun 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

10905 Breau Marsh Gold 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

10906 Calhoun 2 29-03-2023 29-03-2024 100%

11094 Woodhurst North 05-10-2023 05-10-2024 100%